the sum of the assessed value of land
and the assessed value of
improvements. The property tax liability is
calculated by multiplying the total
assessed value by the residential
property tax rate (1.56%).

For the 20 lots (22 homes) the total
assessed value (land and improvements)
is estimated to be $4.3 million with an
accompanying tax liability of $66,612.
Total annual utility charges are estimated
to be $28,874. On the basis of the pro
forma analysis, the City of Dawson could
expect to collect property tax and utility
charge revenues totaling $95,486 per
year.

Note that the Yukon Home Owner’s
Grant does not figure into the analysis
here. The Home Owner’s Grant is a bill
subsidy program operated and funded by
the Yukon Government which reduces
property tax bills for Yukon property
owner’s resident in a home for 183 or
more days in a calendar year. The City of
Dawson would receive the full amount of
property taxes shown in the table.

Pro Forma Property Tax and Utilities Analysis of 22 Residential Properties – Block Q

Home type
Assessed
value of

land

Assessed
value of

improvements

Total
assessed

value

Property
taxes

(1.56%)

Annual
utility

charges

Lot 1a - duplex 20,000 125,000 145,000 2,262 1,312
Lot 1b - duplex 20,000 125,000 145,000 2,262 1,312
Lot 2 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 3 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 4 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 5 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 6 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 7 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 8 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 9 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 10 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 11 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 12 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 13 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 14 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 15 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 16 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 17 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 18 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 19 - single detached 30,000 175,000 205,000 3,198 1,312
Lot 20a - duplex 20,000 125,000 145,000 2,262 1,312
Lot 20b - duplex 20,000 125,000 145,000 2,262 1,312
Total 620,000 3,650,000 4,270,000 66,612 28,874

CITY OF DAWSON BLOCK Q LADUE ESTATE PLANNING STUDY

16

3.2 RESIDENTIAL HOUSING DEMAND

As it would make no sense to convert the Block Q site to residential use without sufficient demand for single detached and duplex building
lots in Dawson City, an assessment of current housing demand was undertaken as part of this planning study. The overall demand for
single detached and duplex housing in Dawson City comes from two distinct types of demand, pent-up demand and population growth-
induced demand. Evidence of pent-up demand for single detached housing can be found in a survey conducted by the Klondike